ZOCEF DRY Syrup 30ml


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Cefuroxime 125mg
By Alkem Laboratories Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.191.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for ZOCEF DRY Syrup 30ml 4 substitute/s available
Name Price
Out of stock
Rs.112.87 (40% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.127.36 (33% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.142.00 (25% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.146.23 (23% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for ZOCEF DRY Syrup 30ml

What is ZOCEF DRY?

  • ZOCEF DRY contains Cefuroxime Axetil which belongs to antibiotics
  • It works by killing bacteria that cause infections
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What ZOCEF DRY is used for?

It is used to,

  • treat upper or lower respiratory tract infection
  • treat urinary tract infection
  • treat skin and soft tissues infection
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to cefuroxime or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have severe allergic reaction to any other type of antibiotics (penicillins, monobactams and carbapenems)
  • have vomiting or severe diarrhoea
  • have mild to moderate hearing loss
  • have fungal infections
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • ZOCEF DRY is not recommended for children aged under 3 months
Read more Read less
  • ZOCEF DRY can make you dizzy and have other side effects that make you less alert
  • Do not drive or use machines if you are affected
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking medicines such as:

  • oral anticoagulants (blood thinners)
  • ranitidine (medicines that decrease stomach acidity)
  • other antibiotics such as tetracyclines, macrolides, chloramphenicol, aminoglycoside
  • probenecid used for gout
  • amphotericin used for fungal infections
  • birth control pills
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you to
  • Take ZOCEF DRY after food
  • Shake the bottle before use
  • Use the measuring cup provided with the pack to measure the dose
  • The dose and the course of treatment depends on the severity and type of infection

Adults

  • The recommended dose of ZOCEF DRY is 250 mg to 500 mg twice daily

Children

The recommended dose is 10 mg/kg (to a maximum of 125 mg) to 15 mg/kg (to a maximum of 250 mg) twice daily depending on:

  • the severity and type of infection
  • the weight and age of the child, up to a maximum of 500 mg per day

If you take more ZOCEF DRY

  • If you take more ZOCEF DRY you are more likely to have fits (seizures)
  • Contact your doctor or your nearest hospital immediately

If you forget to take ZOCEF DRY

  • Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose. Just take your next dose at the usual time

If you stop taking ZOCEF DRY

  • It is important that you take the full course of ZOCEF DRY
  • Do not stop unless your doctor advises you to stop
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

VERY RARE

  • severe allergic reaction marked by raised and itchy rash, swelling of the face or mouth causing difficulty in breathing
  • skin rash, which may blister (central dark spot surrounded by a paler area, with a dark ring around the edge)
  • fungal infections
  • severe diarrhoea
  • fever, chills, headache, muscle pain and skin rash (Jarisch-Herxheimer reaction)
Read more Read less
  • fungal infections 
  • headache, dizziness
  • diarrhoea
  • stomach pain
  • an increase in a type of white blood cell (eosinophilia)
  • an increase in liver enzymes
Read more Read less
  • skin rashes
  • a decrease in the number of blood platelets or white blood cells
Read more Read less
  • severe diarrhoea (pseudomembranous colitis)
  • skin reactions (including severe)
  • high temperature (fever)
  • yellowing of the eyes or skin
  • inflammation of the liver (hepatitis)
  • anaemia
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use